LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
MONDAY, APRIL 18, 2016

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HCR 77, 79

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB 48, 54, 102, 171, 253, 289, 307, 319, 337, 351, 357, 368,
382, 413, 433

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 13 RET-W/ AMD HB 530 JUD-FAV

HB 14  RET-W/ AMD HB 538  JUD-FAV

HB 32 RET-W/ AMD HB 539 JUD-FAV

HB 39 RET-W/AMD HB 569 AGRI-FAV
HB 53 RET-FAV HB 689  JUD-W/ AMD
HB 54  RET-FAV HB 785  MPC-W/ AMD
HB 55  JUD-W/ AMD HB 827  JUD-FAV

HB 60 RET-FAV HB 941 L&IR-SUB

HB 61 RET-FAV HB 966  JUD-FAV

HB 79  JUD-FAV HB 967 MPC-FAV

HB 203  MPC-FAV HB 970  JUD-W/ AMD
HB 246  JUD-FAV HB 998  JUD-FAV

HB 280 L&IR-W/ AMD HB 1001 L&IR-FAV

HB 332 AGRI-FAV HB 1056 MPC-W/ AMD
HB 335  AGRI-W/ AMD HB 1072 MPC-FAV

HB 336 AGRI-FAV HB 1085 AGRI-FAV
HB 358  JUD-FAV HB 1099 AGRI-FAV
HB 389 JUD-FAV HB 1139 ASUB

HB 408 JUD-SUB HB 1140 ASUB

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/19/2016
HCR 22, 24, 36

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/18/2016

HB 81, 141, 142, 270, 546, 693, 728, 842, 881, 896, 906, 926,
1136

HB 1137

HB 187, 193, 195, 204, 206, 259

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/19/2016

HB 313, 337, 398, 413, 419, 456, 459, 471, 472, 505, 532, 537,
556, 559, 591, 593, 597, 601, 602, 678, 695 704, 709, 711

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/20/2016
HB 758, 805, 809, 844, 853, 856, 862, 924, 933, 978, 1000, 1003,
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1097
HB 108, 140, 198, 223, 320, 424, 440, 490, 570, 579,

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/21/2016
HB 642, 712, 802, 864, 918, 947, 969, 1038, 1084, 1093,

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/19/2016
SB 1

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/18/2016

HB 766
HB 92, 671, 694, 1135
Scheduled for floor debate on 4/19/2016
HB 34
Scheduled for floor debate on 4/20/2016
HB 19, 585
HB 640

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 1011, 1055

16. House Bills and Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 729 COM-W/ AMD

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 25, 287, 350, 356, 422, 438, 584, 633, 657, 700,
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595,

1138

863

621



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 18, 2016

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [20 items]

1. HB81 BROADWATER PUBLIC RECORDS Requires public bodies to
make certain information concerning the custodian
of records publicly available

2. HB141 LEGER LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR Provides for the
content of actuarial notes
3. HB142 MIGUEZ WEAPONS/FIREARM S Provides with respect to

eligibility requirement for concealed carry permits

4. HB270 POPE BESE Provides relative to the notification of and
special electionsto fill vacanciesin elective
positions on the State Board of Elementary and

Secondary Education

5. HB546 HUNTER CRIME Creates the crime of homestead
exemption fraud

6. HB693 J.HARRIS WEAPONS/FIREARM S Expands firearm free
zones

7. HB728 STOKES INTERIM EMERGENCY BOARD Provides

with respect to the procedures and requirements
for obtaining consent of the legislature for certain
acts of the interim emergency board

8. HB842 BROADWATER HIGHER ED/BD REGENTS Provides for the
consolidation of certain boards and commissions
into the Board of Regents

9. HB881 JAY MORRIS HIGHER EDUCATION Requires each public
postsecondary education management board
annually to report to the Joint Legislative
Committee on the Budget and publish on its
website specified information relative to research
projects and grants

10. HB896 GAROFALO LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS Provides for the
transmission of documents, including ballots and
petitions, to and from members of the legislature

11. HB906 ARMES HIGHER EDUCATION Provides relative to
postsecondary education services for homeless and
foster youth

12. HB926 DWIGHT CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Amends

penalties for distribution of heroin that contains
fetanyl or any derivative thereof

13. HB1136 LOPINTO VITAL STATISTICS Authorizes the disclosure
of vital records datato law enforcement
14. HB1137 MACK CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides with

respect to indigent defense

15. HB187 S.BISHOP ASSESSORS Authorizes an automobile expense
allowance for the assessor in Lafayette Parish

16. HB193 HUNTER CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides with respect to
legislative continuance in civil cases



17. HB195 JENKINS MALPRACTICE/MEDICAL Providesrelative
to transmittal of certain notices required pursuant
to medical malpractice law

18. HB204 LYONS PUBLIC CONTRACT/BIDS Provides an
exception for Jefferson Parish from certain time
limitations on submission of information with
public bids

19. HB206 THIBAUT ASSESSORS Provides for an automobile expense
allowance for the assessors in Assumption,
Iberville, and Pointe Coupee parishes

20. HB259 N.LANDRY CHILDREN/SUPPORT Providesrelative to
notice in child support actions

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [5items]

1. HB766 BROADWATER DISTRICTS/SPECIAL Providesrelative to
sustainable energy financing districts

2. HB92 JAMES COURTS/COURT COST S Repesals the warrant
recall fees collected to fund a misdemeanor jail in
East Baton Rouge Parish

3. HB671 MORENO DRUGS/PRESCRIPTION Providesrelative to
redispensing of drugs in correctional facility
pharmacies

4. HB694 MORENO INSURANCE/HEALTH Providesrelative to

required coverage for reconstructive surgeries
following mastectomies

5. HB1135 MORENO CHILDREN/PARENTAL RIGHTS Providesfor
the termination of parental rightsin certain
circumstances



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 19, 2016

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [3 items]

1. HCR22

2. HCR24

3. HCR36

P.SMITH

BERTHELOT

THIBAUT

HEALTH SERVICES Continues the study
committee to eval uate the statewide system of
healthcare delivery created by HCR No. 170 of the
2015R.S.

PUBLIC HEAL TH Urges the office of behaviora
health to raise awareness of addictive disorders
involving abuse of inhalants

WATER/RESOURCES Extends the False River
Watershed Council for one year until June 30,
2017

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [24 items]

1.

10.

HB313

HB337

HB398

HB413

HB419

HB456

HB459

HB471

HB472

HB505

GAROFALO

SCHEXNAYDER

MORENO

SHADOIN

SHADOIN

SHADOIN

DANAHAY

DANAHAY

FALCONER

M.JOHNSON

PROPERTY/EXPROPRIATION Providesfor
disclosure of information to property owners
whose property is subject to expropriation

MTR VEHICLE/MOTORCY CLES Restricts
the safety helmet requirement to motorcycle riders
and operators and riders under the age of twenty-
one

EVIDENCE Providesrelative to the application of
certain limitations on the admissibility of character
evidencein civil cases

ASSESSORS Authorizes an automobile expense
allowance for the assessors in East Carrall,
Madison, Ouachita, Richland and West Carroll
parishes

ASSESSORS Authorizes an automobile expense
allowance for the assessors in LaSalle, Red River,
and Union parishes

NOTARIES Provides with respect to the
revocation of notarial commissions

REGISTRARS OF VOTERS (Constitutional
Amendment) Provides that the manner of
appointment and qualifications of the registrar are
to be provided by law

REGISTRARS OF VOTERS Provides
qualifications for the office of registrar of voters

ARCHITECTS Providesrelative to the Louisiana
Architecture Education and Research Fund

TAX/AD VALOREM TAX (Constitutional
Amendment) Establishes atotal ad valorem
property tax exemption for the surviving spouse of
amember of the armed forces of the Unites States,
the La. National Guard, the La. State Police, or a
law enforcement or fire protection officer killed in
the line of duty



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

HB532

HB537

HB556

HB559

HB591

HB593

HB597

HB601

HB602

HB678

HB695

HB704

HB709

HB711

FALCONER

GAROFALO

MORENO

PIERRE

T.LANDRY

DANAHAY

M.JOHNSON

JACKSON

SHADOIN

CARMODY

BROADWATER

HAVARD

HUNTER

SHADOIN

ARCHITECTS Provides relative to the powers
and authority of the Louisiana State Board of
Architectural Examiners

CIVIL/DISCOVERY Providesrelative to
applicable fees and costs incurred for the
production of records

PRESCRIPTION Provides athree-year liberative
prescriptive period for actions arising from cases
of rape

INSURERS Prohibits the use of certain non-OEM
aftermarket parts at the direction of an insurer
under certain circumstances

TRANSPORTATION Permits vehicles operated
by engines fueled wholly or partially with
compressed or liquefied natural gasto exceed
gross vehicle weight limits and axle weight limits

REGISTRARS OF VOTERS Providesrelativeto
the appointment of registrars of voters

RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATIONS Provides for
the Pastor Protection Act

AGRICULTURE Providesrelative to the
susceptibility of the Department of Agriculture and
Forestry being declared an indispensable party in
certain lawsuits

NOTARIES Provides relative to notary exam and
study material fees

TELECOMMUNICATIONS Provides for the
assessment of a surcharge fee on prepaid 911
services

REVENUE DEPARTMENT Providesrelative to
the types of debt the office of debt recovery is
charged with collecting

MTR VEHICLE/TRUCKS Authorizes night
movement of permitted vehicles on interstate
highways

NOTARIES Authorizes the insurance
commissioner to appoint employees of the
Department of Insurance as ex officio notaries

LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR Providesrelative to
release of |legidative audits

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [1items]

1. SB1

MORRISH

ROADS/HIGHWAY S To designate a portion of
LA Highway 14 in Calcasieu Parish as the
"Louisiana State Trooper Steven Vincent
Memoria Highway". (8/1/16)



HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB34 REYNOLDS RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides
that all mayors are members of the Municipal
Employees Retirement System



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 20, 2016

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [25items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

HB758

HBB805

HBB809

HB844

HB853

HBB856

HB862

HB924

HB933

HB978

HB1000

HB1003

HB1097

HB108

HB140

HB198

PUGH

BROADWATER

SCHRODER

JAMES

R.JOHNSON

HUVAL

FALCONER

COUSSAN

G.MILLER

DANAHAY

CARPENTER

ZERINGUE

HAVARD

JAY MORRIS

HOWARD

PYLANT

MTR VEHICLE/INSPECTION Provides
relative to school bus inspection fees

DISTRICTSCOMMUNICATIONS Provides
rel ative to communication districts

CHILDREN/WELFARE SVCS Provides with
respect to representation of indigent or absent
parents

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Providesfor an
extension of driving privileges pending hearing by
acourt

PORTS'HARBORS/TERMINALS Changesthe
composition of the Avoyelles Parish Port
Commission

LIABILITY/CIVIL Providesalimitation of
liability for landowners who grant aright of
passage to cemeteries

LIABILITY/CIVIL Providesrelative to the
liability of certain persons for the actions of
persons with developmental disabilities

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Createsthe
"Louisiana The Energy State” prestige license
plate

CHILDREN/SUPPORT Providesfor the
schedule of basic child support obligations

TAX/TAXATION Provides for administration,
disposition, enforcement, and adjudication of state
and local taxes under the jurisdiction of the Board
of Tax Appeals

HIGHWAY S Redesignates the U.S. 190
Mississippi River Bridge in Baton Rouge as the
"Huey P. Long - O.K. Allen Bridge"

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Creates the
"K9s4ACOPS" special prestige license plate

ASSESSORS Authorizes an automobile expense
alowance for the assessors in East Feliciana and
West Feliciana Parishes

LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEES Provides
relative to the membership of the Joint Legislative
Committee on Capital Outlay

WEAPONS/FIREARM S Adds current and
retired attorney generals and designated assistant
attorneys general to list of officials who can carry
conceal ed weapons

LEGISLATIVE AGCY/LAW INST Addstwo
ex officio members affiliated with the La. District
Attorneys Association to the council of the
Louisiana State Law Institute



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

HB223

HB320

HB424

HB440

HB490

HB570

HB579

HB595

HB621

T.LANDRY

IVEY

S.BISHOP

JACKSON

LEBAS

SCHRODER

R.JOHNSON

R.JOHNSON

IVEY

WEAPONS/FIREARM S Provides with respect to
illegal carrying of weapons

WEAPONS/FIREARMS Increases penalties for
possession of afirearm during the commission of a
crime of violence

WATER/RESOURCES Extends the cooperative
endeavor program for use of the state's surface
water resources

CRIMINAL/SENTENCING Providesrelative to
parole for persons convicted of crimes of violence
and provides for the creation and administration of
the Programs to Reduce Recidivism Fund

INSURANCE/HEALTH Providesfor the
submission of aremittance advice by health
insurers to pharmacists

HEALTH SERVICES Provides relative to the
practice of telemedicine

DIETITIANS Provides relative to the delivery of
nutrition services

DIETITIANS Provides relative to the delivery of
nutrition services through telehealth

LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR Providesrelative to
the legidative auditor's access to information held
by entities that provide servicesto public
retirement systems

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3items]

1.

2.

3.

HB19

HB585

HB640

DWIGHT

BROADWATER

LEGER

CRIME Prohibits use of an unmanned aircraft
system to conduct surveillance or collect
information about a school, school premises, or
correctional facilities

LOBBYING Requires |obbyists to report certain
information

COASTAL COMMISSION Authorizesthe
Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority
Board to develop a natural resource damages
restoration bank program and oil spill
compensation schedule



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 21, 2016

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [11 items]

1.

10.

11.

HB642

HB712

HB802

HB864

HB918

HB947

HB969

HB1038

HB1084

HB1093

HB1138

R.JOHNSON

JACKSON

JACKSON

LEBAS

WILLMOTT

POPE

COX

ANDERS

ZERINGUE

IVEY

MONTOUCET

DIETITIANS Provides relative to the Louisiana
State Board of Examinersin Dietetics and
Nutrition

CHILDREN/EXCEPTIONAL Providesrelative
to assignment of students with exceptionalitiesto
schools requested by their parents

CRIMINAL/SENTENCING Creates a procedure
for designating certain crimesin the court minutes
as acrime of violence and provides relative to the

benefits and restrictions based on such designation

INSURANCE CLAIMS Prohibits certain claims
fees assessed by health insurers or pharmacy
benefit managers

NURSES/PRACTICAL Providesrelative to
background checks for persons applying for
licensure by the La. State Board of Practical Nurse
Examiners

STATE DEPARTMENTS Requires the Dept. of
Health and Hospitals and Dept. of Children and
Family Servicesto report to the legislature
information concerning administration of the
departments

PUBLIC HEALTH Requires adult residential
care providers and nursing homes to disseminate
information on shingles and pneumonia
immunizations

INSURANCE/LIFE Provides relative to valuation
of lifeinsurance reserves

WILDLIFE & FISHERIES Requires the
Department of Wildlife and Fisheries to adopt
rules to control or prohibit the importation and
private possession of big exotic cats

LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR Provides with
respect to reporting requirements of the legislative
auditor regarding public retirement systems

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Providesfor the
issuance and requirement of a Class "E" temporary
instructional permit for driver's education students



DATE: Apr 14, 2016
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 4:54 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
MONDAY, APRIL 18, 2016

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB13
HB14
HB32
HB39
HB53
HB54
HB55
HB60
HB61
HB79
HB203
HB246
HB280
HB332
HB335
HB336
HB358
HB389
HB408
HB530
HB538
HB539
HB569
HB689
HB785
HB827
HB941
HB966

Pearson
Pearson
Jones
Pearson

Foil

Foil

Dwight
Miguez
Hoffmann
Brown, Terry
Harris, L.
Adams
Broadwater
Montoucet
Schexnayder
Schexnayder
Leger

Jones

Hazel

Dwight
Garofalo
Hazel
Schexnayder
Jones
Leopold
Hilferty
Horton
Gisclair

RET-W/ AMD
RET-W/ AMD
RET-W/ AMD
RET-W/ AMD
RET-FAV
RET-FAV
JUD-W/ AMD
RET-FAV
RET-FAV
JUD-FAV
MPC-FAV
JUD-FAV
L&IR-W/ AMD
AGRI-FAV
AGRI-W/ AMD
AGRI-FAV
JUD-FAV
JUD-FAV
JUD-SUB
JUD-FAV
JUD-FAV
JUD-FAV
AGRI-FAV
JUD-W/ AMD
MPC-W/ AMD
JUD-FAV
L&IR-SUB
JUD-FAV

TODAYS DATE: Apr 14, 2016
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

MONDAY, APRIL 18, 2016

TIME:

LEG. DAY:
PAGE:

TODAYS DATE: Apr 14, 2016
4:54 PM
21

2

HB967

HB970

HB998

HB1001
HB1056
HB1072
HB1085
HB1099
HB1139
HB1140

Thibaut
Anders
Brown, Chad
Jefferson
Leger
Brown, Terry
Montoucet
Thibaut
Richard
Broadwater

MPC-FAV
JUD-W/ AMD
JUD-FAV
L&IR-FAV
MPC-W/ AMD
MPC-FAV
AGRI-FAV
AGRI-FAV
ASUB

ASUB



